

## **Clinical Trials**

Reference Number: F4893 Date of Response: 09/09/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

## Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response

Q1. Does your trust participate in any clinical trials for the treatment of Melanoma? If so, please provide the name of each active trial, and the number of patients taking part.

Combi-AD Study- Closed to recruitment, \*<5 participants are now in active follow-up.

Dante Study - Closed to recruitment, \*<5 participants in follow-up.

Q2. Does your trust participate in any clinical trials for the treatment of Renal Cell Carcinoma? If so, please provide the name of each active trial, and the number of patients taking part.

**Currently no Renal Cell Carcinoma trials open at the Trust.** 

Please note – were indicated \* ≤5. In accordance with section 40 (2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, we are unable to provide figures where the number of patients is less than or equal to five and could risk the identification of those patients and breach Caldicott principles.